#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0653742 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 2/17/2016 10:51:46 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: THE DESAI FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0653742 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/27/2006 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/17/2016 10:51:46 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

2040 MANOR DRIVE LEXINGTON, KY 40502

## Registered Agent Name/Address

DR. SUVAS G. DESAI 2040 MANOR DRIVE LEXINGTON, KY 40502

### **Current Officers**

| President | Suvas G. Desai   | 2040 Manor Drive Lexington, KY 40502 |
|-----------|------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Secretary | NIRMALA S. DESAI | 2040 Manor Drive Lexington KY 40502  |

#### **Directors**

| Director | Suvas G Desai    | 2040 Manor Drive Lexington, KY 40502   |
|----------|------------------|--|
| Director | Nirmala S. Desai | 2040 Manor Drive Lexington KY 40502    |
| Director | Akshay Desai     | 17 Woodcliffe Road Lexington MA02421   |
| Director | Arati Desai      | 410 Regatta Drive Philadelphia PA19146 |

#### **Signatures**

Signature Suvas G Desai Title Suvas G Desai President